

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.10505 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	01.05.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> <u>W.P.No.10505 of 2026</u> Notice before admission. The learned Additional Solicitor General takes notice for the respondent Nos.1 and 2. Ms.Shanthi Chandra, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 and sought time to file counter affidavit. Post on 19.06.2026. There shall be an interim direction to maintain <i>status quo</i> as on today with regard to the nature of the seized property. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS, J sj	